Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MATCH.COM, L.P.		106/28/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATCH.COM I, L.L.C.
Street Address:	8300 Douglas Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75225
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78727194	CHEMISTRY.COM BY MATCH.COM
Serial Number:	78727223	CHEMISTRY BY MATCH.COM
Serial Number:	78727178	CHEMISTRY
Serial Number:	78727235	CHEMISTRY.COM
Serial Number:	78857657	1-2-3-MEET
Serial Number:	78857646	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900082910

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076533.0105 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Frame Signature: /Thomas J. Frame/ Date: 07/27/2007 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Match.com TM Merger and Ex. A#page1.tif source=Match.com TM Merger and Ex. A#page2.tif source=Match.com TM Merger and Ex. A#page3.tif source=Match.com TM Merger and Ex. A#page4.tif source=Match.com TM Merger and Ex. A#page5.tif



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MATCH.COM, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "MATCH.COM I, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MATCH.COM I, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2007, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

4377867 8100M 070765540

Varret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5806754

DATE: 06-29-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:51 PM 06/28/2007 FILED 06:51 PM 06/28/2007 SRV 070765540 - 4377867 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MATCH.COM, L.P. WITH AND INTO MATCH.COM I, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Match.com, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and Match.com I, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, hereby execute and adopt the following Certificate of Merger ("Certificate of Merger") this 28th day of June, 2007 and certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities (each a "Constituent Entity" and collectively the "Constituent Entities") of the merger are:

Name

State of Formation or Organization

Match.com, L.P.

Delaware

Match.com I, L.L.C.

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The surviving entity shall be Match.com I, L.L.C. (the "Surviving Entity"). The name of the Surviving Entity shall be "Match.com I, L.L.C."

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of Match.com I, L.L.C. shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity, without any amendment thereto.

FIFTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, located at 8300 Douglas Avenue, Suite 800, Dallas, Texas 75225.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request and without cost, to any member or partner of any Constituent Entity.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

685196.0001 WEST 6103833 vl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its authorized officer on the date set forth above.

MATCH.COM I, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company

By: Elicia Acquisitions Corp. a Delaware corporation, its sole member

Name: Kristin Marshall Dye
Title: General Counsel and Secretary

MATCH.COM, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Ticketmaster, a Delaware corporation, its general partner

By:
Name: Joanne Smith
Title: Vice President of Tax

Signature Page -Certificate of Merger

- - I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its authorized officer on the date set forth above.

MATCH.COM I, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company

By: Elicia Acquisitions Corp. a Delaware corporation, its sole member

> By: Name: Kristin Marshall Dye

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

MATCH.COM, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Ticketmaster,

a Delaware corporation,

its general partner

Name. Joanne Smith

Title: Vice President of Tax

Signature Page -Certificate of Merger

Country	Trademark	Application #:	Filing Date:	Registration #:	Registration #: egistration Date:
EM	CHEMISTRY.COM (Stylized)	A0003906	14-Feb-2006	903818	14-Feb-2006
EM	CHEMISTRY.COM BY MATCH.COM (Stylized)	A0003915	15-Feb-2006	901221	15-Feb-2006
EM	CHEMISTRY BY MATCH.COM (Stylized)	A0003917	15-Feb-2006	900840	15-Feb-2006
SN	CHEMISTRY.COM BY MATCH.COM (Stylized)	78727194	05-Oct-2005		
SN	CHEMISTRY BY MATCH.COM (Stylized)	78727223	05-Oct-2005		
NS	CHEMISTRY (Stylized)	78727178	05-Oct-2005		
US	CHEMISTRY.COM (Stylized)	78727235	05-Oct-2005		
US	1-2-3-MEET	78857657	10-Apr-2006		
US	Misc. Design (Double Rings)	78857646	10-Apr-2006		
WP	CHEMISTRY.COM (Stylized)	A0003906	14-Feb-2006	903818	14-Feb-2006
	1	. 700000	- 1	700700	- L
WP	CHEMIS I RY.COM BY MATCH.COM (Stylized)	A0003915	15-Feb-2006	901221	15-Feb-2006
WP	CHEMISTRY BY MATCH.COM (Stylized)	A0003917	15-Feb-2006	900840	15-Feb-2006

RECORDED: 07/27/2007

dl01: 967888